FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101068638

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Submission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Assignment License
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	
	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Reel # Frame #	Merger  Change of Name
X Corrective Document Reel # 1840 Frame # 0822	X Other Corrective Assignment
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Solar-Gard Internations	al, Inc. 12171998
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership $\overline{X}$ Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Florida
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name MSC Specialty Films,	Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 13770 Automobile Boule	evard
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Clearwater	Florida 33762
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
FOF	R OFFICE USE ONLY
199 DNGUYEN 00000037 1651476 (40.00 OP)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001912 FRAME: 0960** 

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	Patent a	nartment of Commerce and Trademark Office RADEMARK
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Addres	SS Enter for the first.	Receiving Party only	1.
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code	e and Telephone Number	619) 699-2585	,
Name [	Peter K. Hahn, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Luce, Forward, Hamilton	a & Scripps LLP		
Address (line 2)	600 West Broadway			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2600			
Address (line 4)	San Diego, California 9	2101		
I uuuu	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance of	document #	
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Regis	tration Number(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registra			ne property).
Traue	emark Application Number(s)	1651476	stration Number(s)	2098307
		<b>-</b>		
		2013671	2084901   2	2104090
		2036746	2087907	2199238
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number	of properties involved.	# 9	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): <b>\$</b> 240.00	
Method of Deposit Ac		Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50-0683				
	Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees	: Yes X	No
Statement ar	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Peter	K. Hahn, Esq.	KV> _	_ 6-1	1-95
	of Person Signing	Signature		te Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001912 FRAME: 0961 JOHNS
TRADEM

To the Horiorable Commissioner
Please record the attached origina

01-05-1999

& BURNS, P.A. RM COVER SHEET

		2. Name and address of receivin
1, 1	Name of conveying party	12-28-1998
Solar	Gard International, Inc.	MSC Specialty Films, Inc. U.S. Patent & TMOtc/TM Mail Rept
13770	Automobile Blvd, Clearwater, FL 33762	13770 Automobile Bird., Clearwa.
	individuals(s) Association	
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship
	XXX Corporation - State of Florida	Association
	Other	General Partnership
Addi	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo	Limited Partnership
	Nature of conveyance:	XXX Corporation - State of California
,. 	IT MELL OF CONTESTED.	Other
	XXX Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
		representative designation is attached: Yes No
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
<b>}</b> -	Execution Date: December 17, 1996	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. ServiceMark Application No.(s)
ı	A Trademark Registration No. 1,651,476	
<b>A</b>		
	Additional numbers at	ttached: X Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9
	James W. Humann	
ĺ	Johnson, Blakety, Pope, Bokor, Ruppet & Burns, P.A.	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00
A	P.O. Box 1100, Tampa, FL 33601-1100	Enclosed
Ĭ		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
		(Anach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature	
5	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information infrine and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
		23 Dec 98
I	JAMES W. HUMANN	

#32390

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0822

TRADEMARK

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION

In re Registrations of:

Solar Gard International, Inc.

12-28-1998

U.S. Patent & TMO/C/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

Assistant Secretary and Hon.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box ITU

United States Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, DC 20231

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS TO SUCCESSOR COMPANY

WHEREAS, SOLAR-GARD INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 10801 75th Street North, Largo, Florida 34647, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration #	Date of Registration
SOLAR-GARD	1,651,476	July 23, 1991
CLEARSHIELD	2,013,671	November 5, 1996
SOLAR SUCCESS	2,036,746	February 11, 1997
ARMORGARD	2,064,837	May 27, 1997
GRAFFITIGARD PROTECTIVE FILMS	2,084,901	July 29, 1997
ARMORGARD	2,087,907	August 12, 1997
ACRYSHIELD	2,098,307	September 16, 1997
PANORAMA DESIGNER FILMS	2,104,090	October 7, 1997
DECOGARD	2,199,238	October 27, 1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0824

TRADEMARK

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration #	Date of Registration
SOLAR-GARD	1,651,476	July 23, 1991
CLEARSHIELD	2,013,671	November 5, 1996
SOLAR SUCCESS	2,036,746	February 11, 1997
ARMORGARD	2,064,837	May 27, 1997
GRAFFITIGARD PROTECTIVE FILMS	2,084,901	July 29, 1997
ARMORGARD	2,087,907	August 12, 1997
ACRYSHIELD	2,098,307	September 16, 1997
PANORAMA DESIGNER FILMS	2,104,090	October 7, 1997
DECOGARD	2,199,238	October 27, 1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 0823
REEL: 001912 FRAME: 0964

WHEREAS, MSC SPECIALTY FILMS INC., a California corporation, located at 13770 Automobile Blvd., Clearwater, FL 33762, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said SOLAR-GARD INTERNATIONAL, INC.; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SOLAR-GARD INTERNATIONAL, INC. hereby assigns to MSC SPECIALTY FILMS INC. all rights, title and interests in the United States in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Clearwater, Florida this 17 day of December, 1998

SOLAR-GARD INTERNATIONAL, INC.

k Bollegar, Marketing Director

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF PINELLAS** 

On this 17 day of December, 1998, personally appeared Mark Bollegar, to me known and known to me to be Marketing Director of SOLAR-GARD INTERNATIONAL, INC. the Assignor above-named, acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of its successor and Assignee, MSC SPECIALTY FILMS, INC. and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

Print Name: Barbara Albaro

My Commission Expires: 4/12-/02

2

TRADEMARK REER:ALBEO/FARAME: 0825 REEL: 001912 FRAME: 0965

**RECORDED: 12/28/1998** 



# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION

In re Registrations of:

Solar Gard International, Inc.



12-28-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOIC/TM Mail Rept Dt. #61

Assistant Secretary and Hon.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box ITU

United States Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, DC 20231

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS TO SUCCESSOR COMPANY

WHEREAS, SOLAR-GARD INTERNATIONAL. INC., a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 10801 75th Street North, Largo, Florida 34647, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration #	Date of Registration
SOLAR-GARD	1,651,476	July 23, 1991
CLEARSHIELD	2,013,671	November 5, 1996
SOLAR SUCCESS	2,036,746	February 11, 1997
ARMORGARD	2,064,837	May 27, 1997
GRAFFITIGARD PROTECTIVE FILMS	2,084,901	July 29, 1997
ARMORGARD	2,087,907	August 12, 1997
ACRYSHIELD	2,098,307	September 16, 1997
PANORAMA DESIGNER FILMS	2,104,090	October 7, 1997
DECOGARD	2,199,238	October 27, 1998

TRADEMARK REFERDEMARAME: 0824

WHEREAS, MSC SPECIALTY FILMS INC., a California corporation, located at 13770

Automobile Blvd., Clearwater, FL 33762, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said SOLAR-GARD INTERNATIONAL, INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SOLAR-GARD INTERNATIONAL, INC. hereby assigns to MSC SPECIALTY FILMS INC. all rights, title and interests in the United States in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Clearwater, Florida this 17 day of December, 1998

SOLAR-GARD INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Ву

Mark Bollegar, Marketing Director

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this 17 day of December, 1998, personally appeared Mark Bollegar, to me known and known to me to be Marketing Director of SOLAR-GARD INTERNATIONAL, INC. the Assignor above-named, acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of its successor and Assignee, MSC SPECIALTY FILMS, INC. and pursuant to authority duly received.

BARBARA A. ALBANO
Commission & CC 738901
Comm. Expires Apr. 12, 2002

**RECORDED: 12/28/1998** 

Notary Public Quelous

Print Name: Barbara Albano My Commission Expires: 4/12-/02

2

TRADEMARK

REFL: 1840 FRAME: 0825

REEL: 001912 FRAME: 0967

### LUCE, FORWARD, HAMILTON & SCRIPPS LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW • FOUNDED 1873

PETER K. HAHN, PARTNER DIRECT DIAL NUMBER (619) 699-2585

June 11, 1999

I hereby certify that the original of this document and the enclosures referred to therein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service, "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service, under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on June 11, 1999, and addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

DIRECT FACSIMILE: (619) 645-5357

E-MAIL: phahn@luce.com

Washington, D.C., 20231.

Saul M. Solano

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No.: EL181327096US

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Marks: SOLAR-GARD CLEARSHIELD

SOLAR SUCCESS ARMORGARD
GRAFFITIGARD ARMORGARD

PROTECTIVE FILMS

ACRYSHIELD PANORAMA DESIGNER FILMS

**DECOGARD** 

Reg. Nos.: 1,651,476 2,064,837 2,098,307

2,013,671 2,084,901 2,104,090 2,036,746 2,087,907 2,199,238

Subject: Corrective Trademark Assignment

#### Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following with regard to the above-referenced patent:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks Only;
- Copy of Previous Recordation Materials;
- Assignment; and
- ► A check in the amount of \$240.00.

So that we may have a timely record of this filing, please date-stamp the enclosed stamped, self-addressed postcard and deposit it in the U.S. mail.

## LUCE, FORWARD, HAMILTON & SCRIPPS LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW • FOUNDED 1873

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks June 11, 1999 Page 2

Please direct any questions regarding the enclosed to my attention.

Very truly yours,

Peter K. Hahn

of

Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP

PKH:sms Enclosures

cc: Mr. Richard E. Donnelly (with enclosures)

**RECORDED: 06/11/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001912 FRAME: 0969